





# REGISTRATION FORM - LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE 1 - 7 AUGUST

# **SHARING ART 2023**

The undersign	ed surname	name	_ name		
born in		date of birth			
resident		street			
n°	ZIP code	Mobil			
email		_			

## asks to

register for the MASTERCLASS LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE, which provides, at the total cost of € 550.00:

- ❖ FIRST DAY CHECK IN at the SHARING ART at 06:00 PM Welcome, Visit of the Residence, Assignment of Accommodation, Introduction to the MASTERCLASS -LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE with ANDREA COPPONE, LUCA GATTA and Welcome dinner.
- ❖ <u>5 DAYS Full stay at the SHARING ART, FOOD, LODGING, PRESENCE AND PARTICIPATION IN THE LESSON HOURS PROVIDED BY THE COACH.</u>
- ❖ LAST DAY Breakfast and CHECK OUT at 10:00 AM

## **HOW TO SIGN UP**

The selections are open to all actors, singers and dancers, professionals or semi-professionals, with no age limit, who are Italian, EU and non-EU citizens in possession of valid identification documents. The choice of participants is subject to the unquestionable judgment of the Artistic Direction. By signing and sending the participation form, the participants accept the present conditions offered and undertake to observe what is indicated here.

To register you must fill out the form for each individual person in legible capital letters, sign and SEND to andrea.lir83@gmail.com - lucaaisthesis@gmail.com







To secure the reservation, it will be necessary to pay a deposit of € 300.00 by bank transfer, as soon as you are selected to participate in the Masterclass by the direct appointees. While the remaining amount of € 250.00 must always be paid by bank transfer, one week before the expected arrival of the start of the MASTERCLASS to the current account:

INTESTED TO: ASS. SHARING ART

SWIFT CODE: BPPIITRRXXX

IBAN IT27Y0760103400001051343513

REASON FOR THE TRANSFER: THE COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE + Name and Surname of the participant

While on site the membership fee of € 10.00 will be paid in cash (SEE REGULATION ANNEX)

THE REGISTRATION MUST BE ATTACHED AND DELIVERED TOGETHER WITH THE REGISTRATION FORM AND SIGNED REGULATION:

- PASSPORT
- CURRICULUM VITAE
- 2 PHOTOS

IT IS ALSO NOTED THAT IT IS MANDATORY TO READ THE SHARING ART REGULATION PRESENT ON OUR SITE sharingartpompei.it, as with this registration you automatically accept its conditions.

#### **LOCATION**

SHARING ART - Via Civita 5/A - 80045 Pompei (NA)

INFO Mobil. +39392 967456 A. Coppone - +39347 5583396 L. Gatta

Email: andrea.lir83@gmail.com - lucaaisthesis@gmail.com







The undersigned declares to accept the terms and conditions governing participation in the LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE MASTERCLASS listed below.

#### **REGULATION**

- Art. 1 To participate in THE MASTERCLASS LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE you must be associated with the SHARING ART ASSOCIATION, therefore by signing this form and paying the on-site membership fee of €10.00 you will become a user member only for the duration of the event.
- Art. 2 Participation is subject to the possession of medical certification attesting the suitability of good health of the member.
- Art. 3 By signing this deed, the member exempts the organization from any type of responsibility for any and all damage to the person or to things occurring in the practice of the MASTERCLASS or in any case in the practice of any other activity carried out in the structures hosting THE MASTERCLASS LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE as the member is aware of the risk that the aforementioned practices may involve and relieves the organization of any and all responsibility in this regard, validly signing this registration form as a formal performance of consent in the aforementioned terms.
- Art. 4 The organization is not liable for the loss, theft or deterioration of things or valuables and personal effects of the members brought into the host structures THE MASTERCLASS LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE
- Art. 5 Members and, if minors, those exercising parental authority over the aforementioned, are personally responsible for any damage caused to the structures hosting THE MASTERCLASS LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE, with the exclusion of any responsibility for the organizers who do not assume any obligation to custody.
- Art. 6 The organization is not responsible for the absence of the teachers, for any reason.
- Art. 7 The participant has no right, in any case and for any reason, to a refund of the sums paid, these sums are refundable only in the event of cancellation of THE LA COMMEDIA DELL'ARTE MASTERCLASS by the organization.

The subscriber declares to have perfectly examined all the clauses of this form, to have received a copy of the same and as a sign of approval, signs again expressly accepting pursuant to articles 1341 and 1342 of the Civil Code, the conditions contained in articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 after re-reading them. Read, approved and undersigned.

DATE//	Signature







#### **CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA**

I, the undersigned, consent to the processing of my personal data for the performance of all the activities instrumental to the realization of the institutional purposes. including the dissemination, including by means of the press, television, internet and any other means of dissemination and in any form, of information relating to the competitions organized and the results of the same. I also consent to the processing and publication, for institutional purposes only, of photographs and images capable of revealing the identity of the undersigned.

## CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF SENSITIVE DATA

I authorize the processing of personal data contained on the basis of art. 13 of Legislative Decree 196/2003 and art. 13 of EU Regulation 2016/679 concerning the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data.

Autorizzo il trattamento dei dati personali contenuti in base all'art. 13 del D. Lgs. 196/2003 e all'art. 13 del Regolamento UE 2016/679 relativo alla protezione delle persone fisiche con riguardo al trattamento dei dati personali.

## CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA FOR MARKETING PURPOSES

I also express my consent to the communication of data and use of images for marketing and promotional purposes to third parties with whom the organization has contractual relationships and treated by them to the extent necessary for the fulfillment of obligations established by law and by contracts

DATE//	Signature







Privacy information: in relation to what I have declared, aware of the penal sanctions foreseen in the event of untruthful declarations and false documents (article 76 of Presidential Decree 445/2000), I acknowledge that the companies operating at this sports facility reserve the right to control and verification of the veracity of their content.

The undersigned also declares to have been informed on the collection of personal data pursuant to art. 13 EU Regulation No. 679/2016 and to have already given specific consent at the time of enrollment that the data related personal data will also be processed with IT tools, exclusively within the scope of the proceeding for which this declaration is made.

DATE	,	,		Signature
DATE	_/	_/		Signature